Trans Atlantic Equipment - 7,752
Truvelo Manufacturers 7,303 26,639
Umtiza Farmer's Corp 28,149 -
Uphawulwethu Trading 17,600 -
Westville Construction Training School - 27,900
Wireless Out Of Africa (WOOA) - 197,856
Zukhali General Trading 12,000 -

3,271,301 6,009,401

* See Note 45

82

Amahlathi Local Municipality
(Registration number EC124)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
2016 2015

R R

44. Comparative figures

During the financial period, certain comparative figures have been reclassified.

Current Assets

1.1. During the current period it was noted that the Debtors with Credit Balances were reclassified from Consumer
debtors and other debtors to Payables from exchange transactions.

1.2. During the current period it was noted that the Debtors with Credit Balances were reclassified from Receivables
from non-exchange transactions to Payables from exchange transactions.

These reclassifications affected the Payables from exchange transactions with the amounts set out in the tables below:

Statement of financial position - extract

Comparative
figures

previously
reported

Reclassificati
on

After
reclassificatio

n

Consumer debtors and other debtors 10,077,230 1,433,542 11,510,772
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 1,177,464 2,072,142 3,249,606
Payables from exchange transactions (6,545,764) (3,505,684) (10,051,448)

Total 4,708,930 - 4,708,930

Statement of financial performance - extract

83

Amahlathi Local Municipality
(Registration number EC124)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

45. Prior period errors

Statement of Financial Position

Current Assets

1. Consumer debtors and other debtors

1.1 The municipality engaged in a process of clearance of suspense accounts and as such some of the balance were
rectified in the prior years.

These errors indicated above, have been corrected in the the current financial year through restatement of the comparative.